
Responses Overview Closed

1. How do you use the downtown area and Courthouse Square? (Select all that apply) 

2. How often do you visit streets in the downtown area and Courthouse Square? 

3. How would you describe foot and vehicle traffic on streets near or adjacent to Courthouse Square? 

4. How would you describe your experience visiting these streets? 

5. How satisfied are you with the existing pedestrian-friendly infrastructure improvements on streets in the downtown area and Courthouse
Square (e.g., seating, landscaping, lighting, bike lanes)? 

6. What aspects of pedestrian-friendly streets interest you most? (Select all that apply) 

Responses

1316
Average Time

11:27
Duration

28

I live in the area 489

I work in the area 244

I shop or visit regularly 613

I visit occasionally 523

I’m a tourist/visitor 6

I’m a business owner 77

Daily 164

A few times a week  322

A few times a month 542

Rarely 219

This is my first time visiting 0

Not often 65

Very Low  58

Low  315

Moderate  695

High  203

Very High  30

Very Poor  74

Poor  321

Neutral  629

Excellent 41

Good 212

Very good 33

Very dissatisfied 157

Dissatisfied  408

Neutral  437

Satisfied 240

Very satisfied 56

Safer and more walkable environment 898

More outdoor dining and social spaces 871

More events and community activities 662

Better access for cyclists and pedestrians 615

A more aesthetically pleasing environment 854

More activities or structures for families, kids,
pets 486

No motor vehicle traffic 489

Other 248

Days
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7. What concerns do you have about making streets more pedestrian-friendly?  (Select all that apply) 

8. If some downtown streets became more pedestrian-friendly or car-free, how would that affect how often you visit?  

9. How do you believe pedestrian-friendly changes would affect your overall experience downtown? 

10. Would you like to see pedestrian-friendly efforts in the city outside of downtown? 

11. Any additional comments regarding pedestrianization in Downtown Santa Rosa?  

695
Responses

Latest Responses

"This is dumb. The roadway between 3rd and 4th needs to be reopened @ Mendo…"
. . .

Reduced parking and car access 493

More people, making it feel crowded 72

Noise from events, music, outdoor dining 52

Limited accessibility for people with disabilities 230

Safety concerns (bicycles, scooters, crime) 379

Lack of shade, seating, or rest areas 566

Other 256

I would visit much less often 140

I would visit somewhat less often 55

No change 249

I would visit somewhat more often 491

I would visit much more often 374

Much Worse 90

Worse 80

No Change  138

Better  501

Much Better  498

Yes, I support closing streets to cars and making
them pedestrian-only. 396

Yes, but a hybrid approach with some considerations
for limited parking and vehicle passage, plus… 454

No, but I do support more pedestrian-friendly
infrastructure improvements on our streets like… 269

No, I do not support any street closures or changes. 120

I am not sure. 71

311 respondents (45%) answered downtown for this question.

downtown Streetpeople

4th Street

close all the streets

DOWNTOWN BUT SANTA

downtown area
street car
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downtown needs
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Responses Overview Active

1. ¿Cómo usted utiliza el centro de la ciudad y Courthouse Square? (Seleccione todas las opciones que correspondan) 

2. ¿Con qué frecuencia visita las calles del centro de la ciudad y Courthouse Square?

3. ¿Cómo describiría el tráfico peatonal y vehicular en las calles cercanas o contiguas a Courthouse Square? 

4. ¿Cómo describiría su experiencia al visitar estas calles?

5. ¿Qué tan satisfecho está usted con las mejoras existentes de la infraestructura apta para peatones en las calles del centro de la ciudad y e
n Courthouse Square (por ejemplo, asientos, jardin, iluminación, carriles para bicicletas)?

6. ¿Qué aspectos de las calles aptas para peatones le interesan más? (Seleccione todas las opciones que correspondan) 

Responses

17
Average Time

08:12
Duration

28

Vivo en la zona 3

Trabajo en la zona 3

Hago compras o visito la zona con regularidad 6

Visito la zona de vez en cuando 11

Soy turista/visitante 1

Soy propietario de un negocio 1

Todos los días 3

Unas cuantas veces a la semana 2

Unas cuantas veces al mes 7

Rara vez 3

Esta es la primera vez que visito el lugar 0

No muy a menudo 2

Muy bajo 0

Bajo 2

Moderado 5

Alto 10

Muy alto 0

Muy mala 0

Mala 2

Neutral  10

Buena 5

Muy buena 0

Muy insatisfecho 0

Insatisfecho 6

Neutral  5

Satisfecho 6

Muy satisfecho 0

Un entorno más seguro y transitable 7

Más espacios sociales y para comer al aire libre 10

Más eventos y actividades comunitarias 8

Mejor acceso para ciclistas y peatones 6

Un entorno estéticamente más agradable 5

Más actividades o estructuras para familias,
niños y mascotas 11

Sin tráfico de vehículos motorizados 6

Other 2

Days
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7. ¿Qué preocupaciones tiene sobre hacer que las calles sean más transitables para peatones? (Seleccione todas las que correspondan)

8. Si algunas calles del centro se volvieran más transitables para los peatones o sin transito de vehiculos, ¿cómo afectaría eso la frecuencia c
on la que las visita?

9. ¿Cómo cree que los cambios para favorecer a los peatones afectarían su experiencia general en el centro de la ciudad?

10. ¿Le gustaría ver iniciativas favorables para los peatones en la ciudad fuera del centro?

11. ¿Tiene algún comentario adicional sobre la peatonalización en el centro de Santa Rosa?

8
Responses

Latest Responses

"We live, work, and play downtown (both RRSQ and Old Courthouse Sq). The cities…"
. . .

Reducción del estacionamiento y acceso para
vehiculos 8

Más gente, lo que genera una sensación de
aglomeración 3

Ruido de eventos, música, cenas al aire libre 5

Accesibilidad limitada para personas con
discapacidades 3

Preocupaciones de seguridad (bicicletas,
patinetas, delincuencia) 10

Falta de sombra, asientos o áreas de descanso 8

Other 1

Las visitaría con mucha menos frecuencia 2

Las visitaría con algo menos de frecuencia 1

Sin cambios 4

Las visitaría con algo más de frecuencia 6

Las visitaría con mucha más frecuencia 4

Muy mal 0

Mal 1

Nigun cambio 2

Mejor 6

Mucho mejor 7

Sí, apoyo el cierre de calles para vehiculos y
convertirlas exclusivamente para peatones. 5

Sí, pero con un enfoque híbrido con algunas
consideraciones sobre el estacionamiento y el paso… 6

No, pero apoyo más mejoras de infraestructura
favorables para los peatones en nuestras calles,… 3

No, no apoyo ningún cierre o cambio de calles. 2

No estoy seguro. 1

1 respondents (13%) answered terrible urban planning choice for this question.

terrible urban planning choice
terrible planning decisionsOld Courthouse Sq
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